

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 10589-037 and 038

103237100

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Amgen Inc.		Name:	PTC Therapeutics, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address:	100 Corporate Court South Plainfield, New Jersey	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 07080-2449		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other <u>Confirmatory Assignment</u>	of Patent Rights			
Execution Date: March 17, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s): 10/226,803			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,458,538; and				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			7,026,122 (U.S. Application No. 10/226,803)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of and paten	f applications ts involved: 2	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Laura A. Coruzzi 30,7	742 Haura (z. No. Signature	J. Con	May 9, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Reg	g. No. Signature	da R	May 9, 2006 Date NO. 46, 617 Imber of pages including cover sheet: 2	
J. J.	and a	Total nu	imber of pages including cover sheet:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Amgen Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor in interest to Tularik Inc., hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Termination and License Agreement by and between Tularik Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and PTC Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), dated December 6, 2002 (the "Agreement"), and notwithstanding subsequent assignments filed in error, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patent and patent application identified in the Agreement and set forth below, all existing and future patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and the invention(s) set forth therein.

U.S. patent No.: 6,458,538 Issued: October 1, 2002

U.S. patent application Serial No.: 10/226,803 Filed: August 21, 2002

Title: METHODS OF ASSAYING FOR COMPOUNDS THAT INHIBIT PREMATURE TRANSLATION TERMINATION AND NONSENSE-

MEDIATED RNA DECAY

Date: 17	March	2006
----------	-------	------

Name: Stuart L. Watt Title:Vice President, Law Company: Amgen Inc.

State of California)

County of Ventura)

On day of March 2006, before me, a Notary public, personally d Student L- WATT, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

L. HOLTICE

T99-014/US S∈× (1.5)

PATENT

REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0884

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Number 10589-037 and 038

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ماء المعامنة المعامد

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Amgen Inc.	Name: PTC Therapeutics, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 100 Corporate Court South Plainfield, New Jersey				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 07080-2449				
Security Agreement Change of Name	,				
Other Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights					
Execution Date: March 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/226,803					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,458,538; and 7,026,122 (U.S. Application No. 10/226,803)				
Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 2				
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Laura A. Coruzzi Name of Person Signing By: Signature Chieda Reg No. 46, 617 Total number of pages including cover sheet:					
By: Jennifer J Chheda Keg NO. 46, 617 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD-1617794v1

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0885